



95 2-4-C w/Teflon (92-825407A12)

EXHAUST PLATE

| Parts List | | | | | | |
|------------|-------|-----------|--------------------------|-----|-----------------------------|----------|
| Ref | Class | Part | Description | Qty | Comment | Footnote |
| 1 | | 19653A | 3 EXHAUST PLATE ASSEMBLY | 1 | | 3 |
| 2 | 21 | 817519A | 1 CHECK VALVE | 1 | | |
| 3 | 17 | 23784 | 1 DOWEL PIN | 4 | | |
| 4 | | 812893 | 1 UPPER MOUNT | 1 | | |
| 5 | 10 | 40011153 | 4 SCREW (M8 X 45) | 4 | | |
| 6 | 10 | 42973 | 2 SCREW (M12 X 154) | 2 | | |
| 7 | 12 | 93416 | 1 WASHER | 2 | | |
| 8 | 12 | 28421 | 2 WASHER | 2 | | |
| 9 | 11 | 90099 | 2 NUT | 2 | | |
| 10 | 10 | 40011158 | 1 SCREW (M8 X 70) | 1 | | |
| 11 | 27 | 812866 | 1 GASKET | 1 | NOT USED ON JET MODELS | 5 |
| 12 | 23 | 48237 | 1 BUSHING | 1 | NOT USED ON JET MODELS | |
| 13 | | 815639A | 1 SHIFT SHAFT | 1 | (UPPER)(SHORT) NOT USED ON | 3 |
| 13 | | 812891A | 1 SHIFT SHAFT | 1 | (UPPER)(LONG - ELECTRIC) NO | 3 |
| 13 | | 815639A | 1 SHIFT SHAFT | 1 | (UPPER)(LONG/LL - MANUAL) N | 3 |
| 14 | | 812872A | 1 SHIFT LINK | 1 | NOT USED ON JET MODELS | |
| 14 | | 812872A | 2 SHIFT LINK | 1 | (BIGFOOT) NOT USED ON JET M | 3 |
| 15 | 23 | 48475 | 1 BUSHING | 1 | NOT USED ON JET MODELS | |
| 16 | 11 | 826833 | 1 NUT | 1 | NOT USED ON JET MODELS | |
| 17 | 32 | 43014 | 1 WATER TUBE | 1 | (SHORT) | |
| 17 | 32 | 43014 | 3 WATER TUBE | 1 | (LONG) | |
| 18 | 25 | 93221 | 1 GROMMET | 1 | | 5 |
| 19 | | 19655 | 1 EXHAUST TUBE | 1 | | |
| 20 | 10 | 40011153 | 4 SCREW (M8 X 45) | 4 | | |
| 21 | | 812886 | 1 SEAL | 1 | | |
| 22 | | 99019 | 1 CLAMP | 1 | | |
| 23 | | 42941 | 1 SEAL (UPPER) | 1 | | 5 |
| 24 | 10 | 40011155 | 2 SCREW (M8 X 55) | 2 | | |
| - | 27 | 812867A97 | 1 GASKET SET | 1 | | |